
 
 

   

 

 

Competition & Events Calendar 2025 

Event Venue Date 

Para Classification Day Stirling Indoor BC Saturday 15th February 

Pathway Training Day  Whiteinch Indoor BC Sunday 2nd March  

Pathway Training Day Glasgow Indoor BC Sunday 13th April  

Pathway Training Day Abbeyview Indoor BC Sunday 20th April 

Para International Test vs Ireland Belfast, Belmont  Sunday 4th – Tuesday 6th May 

Para Podium Open   Saturday 10th May 

U25 Linda Brennan Ladies Pairs Bainfield Bowling Club Saturday 10th May 

U25 Andy Meekison Gents Pairs Ayr, National Centre Saturday 10th May 

Podium Open (pairs) Various Sunday 11th May 

Podium Open (triples) Various Saturday 17th May 

Podium Open (pairs) Various Sunday 25th May 

Assessment Weekend (para, men, women) Ayr, National Centre Saturday 7th & Sunday 8th June 

Para Open Pairs  Saturday 14th June 

Alan Michie U16 Pairs Grangemouth BC Saturday 14th June 

Anne Dennis U18 Triples Grangemouth BC Sunday 15th June 

International Squad Day Ayr, National Centre Sunday 15th June 

U18 Assessment Day  Saturday 21st June 

Ladies & Gents National Top 10  Various Sunday 22nd June 

British Isles Championships Wales, Llandrindod Monday 23rd – Wednesday 25th June 

British Isles Internationals Wales, Llandrindod Thursday 26th – Sunday 29th June 

Para Home Nations England, Leamington Friday 27th – Sunday 29th June 

Ladies & Gents National Top 10  Various Sunday 6th July 

Ladies & Gents National Top 10  Various Sunday 13th July 

U18 International Squad Day  Sunday 13th July 

Erskine European Open Pairs Ayr, National Centre Saturday 19th & Sunday 20th July 

U18 International Series  Ayr, National Centre Sunday 20th & Monday 21st July 

National Championships Ayr, National Centre 
Saturday 26th July – Saturday 2nd 

August 

Ladies & Gents National Top 10  Various Sunday 3rd August 

U21 Challenge Cup Various Saturday 9th August 

Ladies & Gents National Top 10  Various Sunday 10th August 

U25 Assessment Day  Saturday 16th August 

Andy Houston U18 County Ayr, National Centre Saturday 23rd August 

Ladies & Gents National Top 10  Ayr, National Centre Sunday 24th August 



 
 

   

 

U25 Linda Brennan Ladies Pairs Ayr, National Centre Saturday 30th August 

U25 Andy Meekison Gents Pairs Ayr, National Centre Saturday 30th August 

International and U25 Squad Day Ayr, National Centre Sunday 31st August 

International Test Vs Wales (para/men/women) Wales 
Thursday 4th – Saturday 6th 

September 

U25 International Series  Ayr, National Centre 
Saturday 13th – Sunday 14th 

September 

Atlantic International Challenge Canada (Windsor) 
Wednesday 17th – Friday 26th 

September 

International Test Vs Australia  TBC Thursday 1st – Thursday 9th October 

World Cup Hong Kong 
Sunday 30th November – Sunday 7th 

December 

 

 

ALL DATES & VENUES ARE CORRECT AT TIME OF PRINT HOWEVER ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
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